– The date of announcement of the placing or the proposed

transaction or arrangement;
– The date of placing agreement or other agreement; and
– The date on which the placing or subscription price is fixed.

 Conditionality: the grant of the Specific Mandate is inter-conditional
with shareholders approval of the transaction

 Use of proceeds:
– Repayment of loan (US$700m)
– Exploration and development initiatives of MMG (US$900m(1))

25.00%

Public
shareholders

MMR

Immediately after completion (assuming full conversion of PSCS)
and the issuance of all the new shares under the Specific Mandate

CMN is committed to remaining as the controlling shareholder of MMR and holding no less than 51%
of issued share capital of MMR

CMN

52.38% 47.62%

Public
shareholders

MMR
Note:
(1): US$790m attributed to capital expansion at Dugald River

12

MMR Shareholding Structure

As at 18 November 2010,
the latest practicable date

prior to issuance of the
circular

Immediately after
Completion (assuming no

conversion of the PSCS)

Immediately after Completion
(assuming full conversion of the

PSCS) and the issuance of all the new
Shares under the Specific Mandate

Shareholder No. of shares % No. of shares % No. of shares %

CMCNote 1,284,467,826 63.39 1,284,467,826 43.29 1,284,467,826 17.77

Consideration Shares - - 940,779,090 31.71 940,779,090 13.02

Conversion Shares - - - - 1,560,000,000 21.59

Total CMCNote shareholding 1,284,467,826 63.39 2,225,246,916 75.00 3,785,246,916 52.38

Public Shareholders 741,748,973 36.61 741,748,973 25.00 741,748,973 10.26

Independent Placees (which
shall be Independent Third
Parties) - - - - 2,700,000,000 37.36

Total 2,026,216,799 100.00 2,966,995,889 100.00 7,226,995,889 100.00

Note:

1. CMC holds approximately 91.57% of the issued share capital of CMN, which in turn holds the entire issued share capital of Top Create Resource Limited. Top Create Resource
Limited holds approximately 63.39% of the issued share capital of the Company as at 18 November 2010, the latest practicable date prior to issuance of the circular. The
Consideration Shares and Conversion Shares are to be issued to Album Enterprises or its nominee. Album Enterprises is wholly-owned by CMN

2. The table assumes that CMN will be Album Enterprises’ nominee to subscribe for the Consideration Shares and to hold the PSCS. CMN may only convert such number of securities,